RESOLUTION No. #1867

Adopted on MQR | Q ]QZA

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Counci! of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated February 7, 1974,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. 746'761 issued in connection with
the contract between THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO and R. E.
HAZARD AND W. F. MAXWELL, a joint venture, for con-
struction of MIRAMAR ROAD OVERPASS AT THE ATCHISON,
TOPEKA AND SANTA FE RAILROAD TRACKS, said contract
having been filed as Document No. 745824 in the office
of the City Clerk be, and the same is hereby approved,
and the changes therein set forth, amount to an increase
in the contract price of $3,135.05 be, and the same are
hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the request contained
in said Change Order No. 1 for an extension of time of
21 days; to wit, to and including September 14, 1974, in
which to complete said contract, be, and the same is
hereby approved and the time of completion under said
contract is hereby extended to September 14, 1974.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

W

By .
‘ﬂ” J. S. Wiggand4{ Deputy

JSW:Ms
3-1-14
Aud.Cert.
# 5503

CC-1265-8 (REV. 1-72)



FORM AC.361 (7.68)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
W Auditor and Comptroller of
i o ] The City of San Diego, Calif.
2 L. e
&b e 19
Pat e , -
25 & © o
[ -
L2 e =
e I;xr, ;'_
= CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
[=x]

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of theprovisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _ 3+135.05 W@*

Dated February 28,

2l Auditor and Com;‘)ltroller of
v 192 The City of San Diego, Calif.
v _ PRI g
Job Ordéi
2Ll beor | Resolution No.
Fund Dept./Activity.___'ng Object 3275 Project No. 580045
Purpose __Change Order No 1. Construction of Miramar Rd.
Vendor . B-E. Hazard,

Querpass.

CERTIFICATE No. 2903

210167 MAR 191974



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... .tHEWA = 8 A4S ,
by the following vote: :

Excused Absent

-
0
D
n

<ERRRRE

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor
Lee Hubbard

Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet

Jim Ellis

Jim Bates

OoOo0oooo0oéE
0oooooooo
0ooo0oood

Mayor Pete Wilson

AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Celifornia,

(Seal)
. EDWARD NIELSEN ,

[Ty ]
O
r—— .. |
L. =
o 2 o
= ) 0 -l
1‘;: [ =r C.
oo 8
tag vt Ll
- I :::‘
: — o
& o
- . Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

somvor - 210167 asomea. MAR 191974

CC-1276 {REV. 11-73)



